Hazard Mitigation Plan Appendix

Appendix H Haz Mat Emergency Log



Complaint Date Received

91508

90149

88484

86752

85220

10/22/2019 9:30

6/13/2019 8:00

1/14/2019 9:30

7/3/2018 13:30

2/1/2018 10:00

Complaint

Overturned tractor trailer
released an unknown

amount liquid degreaser.
Unknown Quantity of

Sulfuric Acid due to tote
container that ruptured.
Clean up done by onsite

personel
NRC#1217200. CALLER

REPORTS THE SUSPECTED
RESPONSIBLE PARTY HAS
LEFT 2 CAR BATTERIES ON
THE GROUND ON PINE
STRAW NEXTTO A
DRIVEWAY UNATTENDED
FOR THE PAST 6 WEEKS.
CALLER IS CONCERNED
AROIIT I FAKAGF
NRC#1203342 CALLER
REPORTS THE SUSPECTED
RESPONSIBLE PARTY IS
BURNING PBA BALLAST

FROM NEON LIGHT BULBS

TO REMOVE THE COPPER
CAUSING A RELEASE OF

BATTERY ACID, TAR, AND OIL

AND IS KILLING ANIMALS.
THE MATERIAL IS ALSO
DRAINING INTO A RIVER.

Status
Under Investigation

Approved/Closed

Approved/Closed

Approved/Closed

Approved/Closed

Source Facility Name
SOUTHWIRE COMPANY LLC

R.L. Carriers

Pilgrims Pride

STEVEN KUBIK

Mary P. Walker (Owner)

Source Location
CARROLLTON, Georgia

Wilmington, Ohio

Carrollton, Georgia

CARROLLTON

CARROLLTON, Georgia

Source Facility Id

DOT# 63391

Parcel Number 078 0268

Current Office Name
Emergency Response Team

Emergency Response Team

Emergency Response Team

Emergency Response Team

Emergency Response Team

Deleted
No

No

No

No

No



Complaint Date Received

82636

80982

77696

76507

3/31/2017 3:31

9/29/2016 7:11

8/26/2015 18:05

4/17/2015 16:45

Complaint Status

Tractor trailer accident with
oil spill on 120 Eastbound,
unknown amount in Carroll
County. Not sure if anyone is
coming to clean spill. No
waterways affected.

Approved/Closed

2 tracker trailers collided on

interstate 1 gallon potassium

hydroxide spilled. Carroll Approved/Closed
County is responsible for

clean up.

The caller reports that a
10,000 gallon container of
old asphalt tar is leaking into
a dry creek bed. The caller
reports a spill of 20 yard by
30 yards is on the ground.

Approved/Closed

Report of approximately
less than 50 gallons of diesel
fuel and less than 50 gallons
of milk spilled from a milk
truck which overturned into
a ditch near a lake.
Waterways/ Storm drains
affected: Yes

Approved/Closed

Source Facility Name

R&L Carriers

Celadon Trucking

Joan E Welch / Tim Welch

Murphy Dairy

Source Location Source Facility Id

Wilmington, Ohio DOT # 63391

Indianapolis, Indiana

Powder Springs, Georgia

Georgia

Current Office Name

Emergency Response Team

Emergency Response Team

Emergency Response Team

Emergency Response Team

Deleted

No

No

No

No



Complaint Date Received = Complaint Status Source Facility Name Source Location Source Facility Id Current Office Name Deleted

NRC#1108231 CALLER
STATED THERE WAS A SPILL
OF SULFURIC ACID FROM A
STORAGE TANK INTO A
75966  2/16/2015 11:09 CONTAINMENT AREA AT THE Approved/Closed PILGRIMS CAROLLTON GEORGI CAROLLTON, Georgia Emergency Response Team  No
FACILITY. CALLER STATED
THERE WAS ALSO A SMALL
LEAK OUT OF THE
CONTAINMENT AREA.



Complaint Id Date Received Status

91508
91474
90982
90837
90486
90177
90173
90149
89975
89618
88870
88869
88868
88608
88542
88484
87977
87936
87283
87280
86871
86827
86773
86757
86752
86450
86239
86058
85584
85542
85466
85465
85280

10/22/2019 9:30 Under Investigation
10/18/2019 19:00 Under Investigation
9/3/2019 23:00 Under Investigation
8/20/2019 3:30 Under Investigation
7/19/2019 9:30 Under Investigation
6/15/2019 16:00 Under Investigation
6/15/2019 7:30 Under Investigation
6/13/2019 8:00 Approved/Closed
5/30/2019 8:30 Approved/Closed
4/27/2019 14:30 Approved/Closed
2/20/2019 18:00 Approved/Closed
2/20/2019 18:00 Approved/Closed
2/20/2019 18:00 Approved/Closed
1/27/2019 4:00 Approved/Closed
1/18/2019 9:30 Approved/Closed
1/14/2019 9:30 Approved/Closed
11/14/2018 4:30 Approved/Closed
11/10/2018 5:30 Approved/Closed
8/27/2018 17:00 Approved/Closed
8/27/2018 15:00 Approved/Closed
7/16/2018 15:30 Approved/Closed
7/11/2018 16:00 Approved/Closed
7/6/2018 12:00 Approved/Closed
7/4/2018 11:00 Approved/Closed
7/3/2018 13:30 Approved/Closed
6/4/2018 19:00 Approved/Closed
5/10/2018 13:30 Approved/Closed
4/25/2018 2:00 Approved/Closed
3/7/2018 22:30 Approved/Closed
3/3/2018 4:30 Approved/Closed
2/25/2018 17:30 Approved/Closed
2/25/2018 16:30 Approved/Closed
2/7/2018 12:30 Approved/Closed

Source Facility Name
SOUTHWIRE COMPANY LLC
Williams Trucking Warehouse and Logistics
Strictland Brothers Farm

T. B. Transport, Inc

Unknown

Universal Environmental
Universal Environmental Company
R.L. Carriers

PEGGY POWERS

Unknown

Kenneth Jones Trucking Inc
Kenneth Jones Trucking Inc
Kenneth Jones Trucking Inc

FAF Inc

Newsome Trucking

Pilgrims Pride

AAA Crooper Transportation
Southwire

R&M Grading and Hauling

R&M Grading and Hauling

The Evans Network of Companies
Unknown

Superior Recreational Products
Southwire

STEVEN KUBIK

Unknown

uknown

Unknown

Unknown

Old Dominion Freight Line, Inc.
City of Carrolton Water Department
Unknown

ADVANCED TANK TESTING & TRAILER REPAIR LLC

Source Location
CARROLLTON, Georgia
Oxford, Alabama

pine mountain, Georgia

Source Facility Id
DOT105834

Conyers, Georgia
Bowden, Georgia
Peachtree City, Georgia DUPLICATE
Peachtree City, Georgia
Wilmington, Ohio DOT# 63391
TEMPLE, Georgia

Buchanan, Georgia

USDOT# 803429
USDOT# 803429

USDOT# 803429

Calhoun, Georgia
Calhoun, Georgia
Calhoun, Georgia
Greeneville, Tennessee
Carrollton, Georgia
Carrollton, Georgia
Dothan, Alabama
Carrolton, Georgia
Kennesaw, Georgia
Kennesaw, Georgia

Boyertown, Pennsylvania

Carrollton, Georgia
Carrollton, Georgia
CARROLLTON

Thomasville, North Carolina DOT # 090849

Carrolton, Georgia

Shreveport, Louisiana USDOT # 2439328

Current Office Name

Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team

Deleted
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



Complaint Id Date Received Status

85220
84959
84955
84850
84807
83615
83454
83394
83371
83360
83213
82925
82916
82636
82198
81840
81569
81447
81057
81055
81007
80982
79842
79134
79091
78619
78301
78274
78256
77994
77962
77696
77185

2/1/2018 10:00 Approved/Closed
12/26/2017 11:30 Approved/Closed
12/23/2017 16:00 Approved/Closed
12/16/2017 16:30 Approved/Closed
12/10/2017 10:00 Approved/Closed
7/21/2017 17:05 Approved/Closed
7/5/2017 15:42 Approved/Closed
6/27/2017 9:49 Approved/Closed
6/22/2017 23:46 Approved/Closed
6/21/2017 17:55 Approved/Closed
6/5/2017 15:59 Approved/Closed
5/2/2017 14:04 Approved/Closed
5/1/2017 14:53 Approved/Closed
3/31/2017 3:31 Approved/Closed
2/14/2017 10:44 Approved/Closed
1/11/2017 21:50 Approved/Closed
12/2/2016 9:07 Approved/Closed
11/16/2016 12:06 Approved/Closed
10/8/2016 12:45 Approved/Closed
10/8/2016 4:52 Approved/Closed
10/1/2016 15:10 Approved/Closed
9/29/2016 7:11 Approved/Closed
5/15/2016 3:18 Approved/Closed
2/23/2016 14:44 Approved/Closed
2/17/2016 16:36 Approved/Closed
12/24/2015 11:17 Approved/Closed
11/13/2015 15:59 Approved/Closed
11/9/2015 18:14 Approved/Closed
11/6/2015 14:37 Approved/Closed
10/4/2015 16:21 Approved/Closed
9/29/2015 14:54 Approved/Closed
8/26/2015 18:05 Approved/Closed

6/30/2015 7:49 Approved/Closed

Source Facility Name
Mary P. Walker (Owner)
Southwire

Stop and SHop

Southwire

Southwire

Werner Enterprises, Inc.
Randy Taylor Trucking INC.
Randy Taylor Trucking
International Restaurant and Bakery
Plantation Pipeline

GBI

GRAY AND WHITE
Unknown

R&L Carriers

Pilot Station

Southwire

Fed Ex

Trident Seafoods
Houghton International
Houghton International, Inc
Frances Frey

Celadon Trucking

U S ATRUCK

Southwire

Southwire LLC

Southwire

Norfolk Southern Railway
Heartland Express
Southwire Company
South Wire

Avery Express

Joan E Welch / Tim Welch
Pilgrim's Pride

Source Location

CARROLLTON, Georgia

Carrolton, Georgia
Whitesburg, Georgia
Carrollton, Georgia
Carrollton, Georgia
Omaha, Nebraska
Byhalia, Mississippi
Byhalia, Mississippi
Georgia

Alpharetta, Georgia
Carrollton, Georgia
CAROLTON, Georgia
Georgia
Wilmington, Ohio
Temple, Georgia
Carrollton, Georgia
Bremen, Georgia
Carrollton, Georgia
Carrollton, Georgia
Carrollton, Georgia
Temple, Georgia
Indianapolis, Indiana

VAN BUREN, Arkansas

Carrolton, Georgia
Carrollton, Georgia
Carrollton, Georgia
Atlanta, Georgia
North Liberty, lowa
Carrollton, Georgia
Carrollton, Georgia
Cookville, Tennessee

Powder Springs, Georgia

Carrollton, Georgia

Source Facility Id

Parcel Number 078 0268

Dot 53467

DOT 843311

DOT # 63391

Current Office Name

Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team

Deleted
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



Complaint Id Date Received Status

76786
76706
76631
76507
76448
75966
75941
75939

5/18/2015 6:39 Approved/Closed
5/10/2015 11:00 Approved/Closed
4/30/2015 18:36 Approved/Closed
4/17/2015 16:45 Approved/Closed
4/12/2015 19:05 Approved/Closed
2/16/2015 11:09 Approved/Closed
2/11/2015 10:34 Approved/Closed
2/10/2015 17:42 Approved/Closed

Source Facility Name
Covenant Transport

GA Power

Goldmine Tires

Murphy Dairy

Paul King

PILGRIMS CAROLLTON GEORGI
BOBBY JOE DAY

Crete Carrier Corp.

Source Location Source Facility Id
Chattanooga, Tennessee

Atlanta, Georgia

Villa Rica, Georgia

Georgia

Bowden, Georgia

CAROLLTON, Georgia

BOWDON, Georgia

Lincoln, Nebraska

Current Office Name

Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team
Emergency Response Team

Deleted
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



